Document Number: 40018 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 14-Sep-09 1
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Military MIL-PRF-39003 Qualified, Styles CSR13, 21, 23
M39003/01/03/09
Vishay Sprague
FEATURES
• Hermetically sealed

should be ordered as such. All capacitors covered by
MIL-PRF-39003 are now ordered with the Military Part
Number as illustrated in the Part Numbering System chart.
Capacitors must not be ordered using the Style number
identification.
MIL-PRF-39003 establishes failure rates (expressed in
percent per 1000 h) based on exponential and Weibull
distribution. Care must be exercised in ordering to insure the
part number correctly identifies the desired failure rate level.
Exponential failure rates are identified as levels M, P, R and
S; Weibull failure rates are B, C and D. Failure rate levels M,
P, R and S are inactive for new designs.
In addition, each order for Military Style CSR13, CSR23
capacitors requiring government inspection must state
whether inspection is to be at the destination or at the Vishay
Sprague Plant. Orders requiring source inspection cannot be
shipped until this has been accomplished.
Style CS13 capacitors previously shown in MIL-C-26655 are
directly replaced by Style CSR13 and Style CSR23
capacitors are extended capacitance range versions of
Military Style CSR13.
For information on the performance characteristics of these
capacitors, please refer to the latest issue of the military
specification.
Note
(1) The material in this section has been abstracted from MIL-PRF-39003. If questions about optional surge current testing or high
temperature solder, please see MIL-PRF-39003, paragraph 1.2, table II.
MILITARY SPECIFICATION MIL-PRF-39003 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM INFORMATION
M39003 /01 -2254 A (1)
BASIC DOCUMENT NUMBER DETAIL
SPECIFICATION
DASH NUMBER SURGE CURRENT OPTION CODE
Indicates the Basic Specification;
in this case MIL-PRF-39003
Indicates the Detail
Specification of
the Basic Military
Specification
Taken from Standard/
Extended Ratings
Tables
Blank = Standard (no surge current)
A = + 25 °C, after Weibull
B = - 55 °C and + 85 °C, after Weibull
C = - 55 °C and + 85 °C, before Weibull
D = + 25 °C, after Weibull, High Temperature solder
E = - 55 °C and + 85 °C, after Weibull,
High Temperature solder
F = - 55 °C and + 85 °C, before Weibull,
High Temperature solder
H = High Temperature solder only (no surge)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M39003/01/03/09
Vishay Sprague Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Military MIL-PRF-39003 Qualified, Styles CSR13, 21, 23
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40018
2 Revision: 14-Sep-09
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE
CODE
L
± 0.031 [0.79]
D
+ 0.016 [0.41]
- 0.015 [0.38]
M
± 0.002 [0.05]
J
(MAX.)
A 0.286 [7.26] 0.135 [3.43] 0.020 [0.51] 0.422 [10.72]
B 0.474 [12.04] 0.185 [4.70] 0.020 [0.51] 0.610 [15.49]
C 0.686 [17.42] 0.289 [7.34] 0.025 [0.64] 0.822 [20.88]